AKUTAN = COLD BAY » NELSON LAGOON

ALEUTIANS EAST

BOROUGH

FALSE PASS » KING COVE = SAND POINT

RESOLUTION 19-37

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH ASSEMBLY
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH MCCLINTOCK
LAND ASSOCIATES FOR THE PORT MOLLER SURVEY PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Aleutians East Borough contracted with McClintock Land Associates for the
Port Moller Survey Project, and

WHEREAS, the original contact ceiling amount of $62,248 was based on pre-project estimates
by McClintock Land Associates, and

WHEREAS, the project incurred unexpected costs exceeding the contract ceiling by $10,760.81,
and

WHEREAS, the period of performance on the contract with McClintock Land Associates for the
Port Moller Survey project was set as May 18,2017 through May 17, 2018, but work on the project
continued through the end of 2018, and

WHEREAS, with the final approval of ASLS 2016-49 by the Assembly and by the Alaska
Department Natural Resources in December 2018, the Port Moller Survey project is complete,
allowing the Borough to seek final patent on the Port Moller municipal entitlement lands.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Aleutians East Borough Assembly authorizes a
contract amendment to the May 18, 2017 contract with McClintock Land Associates for the Port
Moller Survey project, extending the period of performance to December 31, 2018 and increasing
the contract ceiling to $73,008.81.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Aleutians East Borough on this 10" day of January 2019.

G0 e D HBohod ATTEST:

Alvin D. Osterback, Mayor Tina Anderson, Clerk

ANCHORAGE OFFICE * 3380 C Street, Ste. 205 * Anchorage, AK 99503-3952 « (907) 274-7555 « Fax: (907) 276-7569
KING COVE OFFICE  P.O. Box 49 * King Cove, AK 99612 » (907) 497-2588 * Fax: (907) 497-2386
SAND POINT OFFICE » P.O. Box 349 * Sand Point, AK 99661  (907) 383-2699  Fax: (907) 383-3496




